
BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 114-2460 Name:

Status:Type: Item Passed

File created: In control:12/18/2020 Police & Fire Department Retirement Plan and
Health Care Trust

On agenda: Final action:1/7/2021 1/7/2021

Title: Discussion and action on authorizing the CEO to negotiate and execute a second amendment to the
agreement with ExamWorks, the independent Medical Examiner for applicant examinations, to extend
the term of the Agreement through December 31st 2025, for additional funds for applicant
examinations in the amount of $250,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $500,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 4d - ExamWorks Memo - 2nd Amendment extend term date and funds request jan 2020 signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedPolice & Fire Department
Retirement Plan and Health Care
Trust

1/7/2021 1

Discussion and action on authorizing the CEO to negotiate and execute a second amendment to the agreement
with ExamWorks, the independent Medical Examiner for applicant examinations, to extend the term of the
Agreement through December 31st 2025, for additional funds for applicant examinations in the amount of
$250,000 for a total not to exceed amount of $500,000.

BOARD OF ADMINISTRATION Printed on 3/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

